

## **NOTICE OF INTENTION** TO PASS FEES AND CHARGES BY-LAW

**TAKE NOTICE THAT** pursuant to Section 391 of the *Municipal Act, 2001* and Section 69 of the *Planning Act*, the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Lucan Biddulph, at its Regular Council Meeting to be held on **Tuesday, December 3, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.**, proposes to consider a by-law to amend its fees and charges.

**THE BY-LAW** proposes to amend various fees and charges for the Township of Lucan Biddulph, including water and wastewater rates. If approved at the following Council meeting on December 17, the new Fees and Charges will come into **effect on January 1, 2025**.

**THE PROPOSED BY-LAW** will be posted on the municipal website no later than Friday, November 29, as part of the Council agenda package. Council meetings are broadcast live via the Township's YouTube channel or can be viewed by attending in person.

**ADDITIONAL INFORMATION** regarding the proposed fees and charges is available by calling the Municipal Office during regular office hours, Monday to Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

**DATED** at the Township of Lucan Biddulph on this 8th<sup>TH</sup> day of November, 2024.

Clerk Township of Lucan Biddulph 270 Main Street, Lucan, ON N0M 2J0 email: clerk@lucanbiddulph.on.ca